Attachment 1

State of Alabama Dam Safety

To be Determined

State of Alaska Dam Safety Program

Charles F. Cobb

State Dam Safety Engineer
Department of Natural Resources
Division of Mining, Land & Water

550 West 7th Ave., Ste. 1020
Anchorage, AK 99501-3577

Tel: 907/269-8636; Fax: 907/269-8947

State of Arizona Dam Safety Program

To be Determined


mailto:charles.cobb@alaska.gov

Arkansas Dam Safety Program

Alvin Simmons, Jr., P.E.

Engineer Supervisor

Arkansas Natural Resources Commission
101 E. Capitol, Ste 350

Little Rock, AR 72201

Tel: 501/682-3981

Fax: 501/682-3991

E-mail:

alvin.simmons@arkansas.gov

California Dam Safety Program

David A. Gutierrez

Chief, Division of Safety of Dams
California Department of Water Resources
2200 X Street, Ste 200

Sacramento, CA 95818

Tel: 916-227-9800

Fax: 916-227-4756

Email: daveg@water.ca.gov

Colorado Dam Safety Program

Mark R. Haynes

Chief Dam Safety Engineer

CO Division of Water Resources
Dam Safety Division

1313 Sherman Street, Room 818
Denver CO, 80203

Phone: 303/866-3581

Fax: 303/866-3589



mailto:alvin.simmons@arkansas.gov
mailto:daveg@water.ca.gov
mailto:mark.haynes@state.co.us

Connecticut Dam Safety Program

Arthur P. Christian Il P.E.

Supervising Civil Engineer

CT Department of Environmental Protection
Inland Water Resources

79 EIm Street

Hartford, CT 06106-5127

860/424-3880

art.christian@ct.gov

Delaware Dam Safety

Frank M. Piorko

Environmental Program Manager |l

Sediment and Stormwater Program

DNREC Division of Soil and Water Conservation
89 Kings Highway, Dover, DE 19901

Tel. (302) 739-9921 Fax. (302) 739-6724
e-mail Frank.Piorko@state.de.us

Florida Dam Safety Program

Mr. Owete S. Owete, Ph.D., P.E.

Program Administrator

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Mine Reclamation

2600 Blair Stone Road

MS 3500

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

owete.owete @dep.state.fl.us

Georgia Dam Safety Program

Tom Woosley

Program Manager

GA Department of Natural Resources
Safe Dams Program

4244 International Parkway, Ste. 110
Atlanta, GA 30354

Tel: 404/362-2678

Fax: 04/362-2598
tom_woosley@dnr.state.ga.us



mailto:art.christian@ct.gov
mailto:Frank.Piorko@state.de.us
mailto:owete.owete@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:tom_woosley@dnr.state.ga.us

Hawaii Dam Safety Program

Edwin Matsuda

Civil Engineer

Department of Land and Natural Resources
1151 Punchbowl St., Rm. 221

Honolulu, HI 96813

Tel: 808/587-0268

Fax: 808/587-0283

E-mail: edwin.y.matsuda@hawaii.gov

Idaho Dam Safety Program

John Falk

Idaho Department of Water Resources

Dam Safety Manager

322 East Front Street

Boise, ID 83720-0098

Phone: 208/287-4927 (direct) or 208/287-4800 (Water Resource Board)

lllinois Dam Safety Program

Jason Campbell

Permit Engineer

IL Department of Natural Resources
One Natural Resources Way
Springfield, IL 62702-1271
217/558-4532

FAX: 217/785-5014

Indiana Dam Safety Program

Kenneth E. Smith, P.E.

Assistant Director

IN Dept. of Natural Resources
Division of Water

402 W. Washington St. Rm W264
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Phone: 317/232-4224

Fax: 317/233-4579

Email: kesmith@dnr.IN.gov



mailto:edwin.y.matsuda@hawaii.gov
mailto:John.Falk@idwr.idaho.gov
mailto:jason.campbell@illinois.gov
mailto:kesmith@dnr.IN.gov

lowa Dam Safety Program

Ms. Lori McDaniel

Supervisor

IA Department of Natural Resources
Water Resources Section

Wallace Building, 900 E. Grand

Des Moines, 1A 50319

Phone: 515/281-8094
lori.mcdaniel@dnr.iowa.gov

Kansas Dam Safety Program

Matt A. Scherer lll, P.E.

Kansas Dept. of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources

109 SW 9th Street, 2nd Floor Water Structures Program Manager
Phone: 785/296-3083

Fax: 785/296-4835

Kentucky Dam Safety Program

Scott Phelps P.E., CFM
Supervisor

Dam Safety and Floodplain
KY DEP Division of Water
Compliance Section

200 Fair Oaks Lane
Fourth Floor

Frankfort, KY 40601
Phone: 502-564-3410
Fax: 502-564-0111
Scott.Phelps@ ky.gov


mailto:lori.mcdaniel@dnr.iowa.gov
http://www.ksda.gov/structures/
mailto:Matt.Scherer@kda.ks.gov
mailto:Matt.Scherer@kda.ks.gov
http://www.water.ky.gov/damsafety/

Louisiana Dam Safety Program

Zahir "Bo" Bolourchi, P. E.

Director, P.W. & Water Resources Programs
LA DOTD, P.O. Box 94245

Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9245

Tel. (225) 274-4170 Fax (225) 274-4312
E-mail: Bo.Bolourchi@la.gov

Maine Dam Safety Program

Tony Fletcher, P.E.

State Dam Inspector

Maine Emergency Management Agency
Department of Defense

72 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333-0072

Tel: 207/624-4465

Fax: 207/626-4460

E-mail: Tony.Fletcher@maine.gov

Maryland Dam Safety Program

Cas Taherian, M.S.

Chief Engineer

Dam Safety Division

Water Management Administration
Maryland Dept. of the Environment
1800 Washington Blvd

Baltimore, MD 21230

Phone: 410/537-3547

Baltimore Fax: 410/537-3553
E-mail: ctaherian@mde.state.md.us

Massachusetts Dam Safety Program

Michael D. Misslin, Deputy Chief Engineer
Engineering Division

Department of Conservation and Recreation
251 Causeway Street, Suite 700

Boston, MA 02114-2104

Phone: 617/626-4927

Fax: 617/626-1349

Email: Mike.Misslin@state.ma.us



mailto:Bo.Bolourchi@la.gov
mailto:Tony.Fletcher@maine.gov
mailto:ctaherian@mde.state.md.us
mailto:Mike.Misslin@state.ma.us

Michigan Dam Safety Program

David Hamilton

Chief, Water Mgmt Section

MI Dept of Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 30458

Lansing, Ml 48909-7958

Tel: 517/335-3174

Fax: 517/373-9965

Minnesota Dam Safety Program

Jason Boyle, P.E.
State Dam Safety Engineer

MN Department of Natural Resources
500 Lafayette Road

St. Paul, MN, 55155-4032

Tel: 651/259-5715

Fax: 651/296-0445

Mississippi Dam Safety Program

James MaclLellan

Dam Safety Engineer

Drillers Licensing and Dam Safety Division
MS Dept. of Environmental Quality

P. O. Box 10631

Jackson, MS 39289-0631

Phone: 601/961-5061

Fax: 601/354-6938

Missouri Dam Safety

Robert A. Clay, P.E.
bob.clay@dnr.mo.gov

MO Department of Natural Resources
Water Resources Program

111 Fairgrounds Road

PO Box 250

Rolla, MO 65401

Phone: 573/368-2175; Fax: 573/368-2193



http://www.michigan.gov/deq/1,1607,7-135-3313_3684_3723---,00.html
mailto:hamiltond2@michigan.gov
http://www.dnr.state.mn.us/waters/surfacewater_section/damsafety/index.html
mailto:Jason.Boyle@dnr.state.mn.us
http://www.deq.state.ms.us/MDEQ.nsf/page/L&W_Dam_Safety
mailto:James_MacLellan@deq.state.ms.us
http://www.dnr.mo.gov/env/wrc/damsft/damsfthp.htm
mailto:bob.clay@dnr.mo.gov

Montana Dam Safety Program

Laurence Siroky

Chief, Water Operations

MT Dept. of Natural Resources & Conservation
PO Box 201601

Helena, MT 59620-1601

Tel: 406/444-6816

Fax: 406/444-0533

Email: Isiroky@mt.gov

Nebraska Dam Safety Program

Mr. Patrick Diederich

Chief of Dam Safety

NE Department of Natural Resources
301 Centennial Mall South

Lincoln, NE 68509-4676

Phone: 402-471-1222

Fax: 402/471-2900

Email: pat.diederich@nebraska.gov

Nevada Dam Safety Program

Robert K. Martinez, P.E.

Chief, Engineering & Dam Safety
NV Division of Water Resources
901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 2002
Carson City, NV 89701

Phone: 775/684-2844

Fax: 775/684-2810

Email: robertm@water.nv.gov



mailto:lsiroky@mt.gov
mailto:pat.diederich@nebraska.gov
mailto:robertm@water.nv.ugov

New Hampshire Dam Safety Program

James W. Gallagher, P.E.

Chief Engineer

Department of Environmental Services
Dam Bureau

P.O. Box 95

29 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03302-0095

Tel: 603/271-1961; Fax: 603/271-7894

New Jersey Dam Safety Program

John H. Moyle, P.E.

Manager

NJ Department of Environmental Protection
Dam Safety Section

P.O. Box 419

Trenton, NJ 08625

Tel: 609/984-0859; Fax: 609/984-1908

New Mexico Dam Safety Program

Elaine C. Pacheco, P.E.

Dam Safety Bureau Chief

Office of the State Engineer

P.O. Box 25102

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Tel: 505/827-6111

Fax: 505/827-6068

Email: elaine.pacheco@state.nm.us



http://des.nh.gov/organization/divisions/water/dam/index.htm
mailto:jgallagher@des.state.nh.us
http://www.state.nj.us/dep/damsafety
mailto:John.Moyle@dep.state.nj.us
mailto:elaine.pacheco@state.nm.us

New York Dam Safety Program

Alon Dominitz

NY State Dept. of Environmental Conservation
Bureau of Program Resources and Flood Protection
Dam Safety Section

625 Broadway

Albany, NY 12233-3507

Phone: 518/402-8130

Fax: 518/402-9029

North Carolina Dam Safety Program

Steve McEvoy

State Dam Safety Engineer

Dept of Environmental & Natural Resources
Division of Land Resources - Land Quality
1612 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-1612

Phone: 919-733-4574, ext. 711
Steve.McEvoy@ncdenr.gov

North Dakota Dam Safety Program

Mr. Jonathan Kelsch
Engineer/Manager

ND State Water Commission
Water Development Division
900 East Blvd., Dept. 770
Bismarck, ND 58505

Phone Number: 701/328-4948
Email Address: [kelsch@nd.gov



http://www.dec.ny.gov/lands/4991.html
mailto:axdomini@gw.dec.state.ny.us
http://www.dlr.enr.state.nc.us/
mailto:jkelsch@nd.gov

Ohio Dam Safety Program

Mark B. Ogden, P.E.

Administrator, Dam Safety Engineering

OH Department of Natural Resources, Division of Water
2045 Morse Road, Building B-2

Columbus, OH 43229-6693

Tel: 614/265-6731; Fax: 614/447-9503

Oklahoma Dam Safety Program

Robert S. Fabian

Technical Section Program Manager
OK Water Resources Board
Planning & Management Division
3800 North Classen Blvd

Oklahoma City, OK 73118
405/530-8800
rsfabian@owrb.ok.gov

Oregon Dam Safety Program

Mr. E. George Robison, PhD

Dam Safety Coordinator

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

Ph: 503/986-0840



http://www.dnr.state.oh.us/Water/DamSafety/Dam_Safety_Home/tabid/3329/Default.aspx
mailto:mark.ogden@dnr.state.oh.us
mailto:rsfabian@owrb.ok.gov
http://www.wrd.state.or.us/
mailto:george.robison@state.or.us

Pennsylvania Dam Safety Program

Dennis Dickey

Chief

PA Dept. of Environmental Protection
Division of Dam Safety

P.O. Box 8554

400 Market Street, 3rd Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Phone: 717/772-5951

Fax: 717/772-0409

Email: dedickey@state.pa.us

Rhode Island Dam Safety Program

Paul Guglielmino

Senior Sanitary Engineer

Dept. of Environmental Management
Office of Compliance & Inspection
235 Promenade Street

Providence, Rl 02908

Phone: 401/222-1360 xt.7122

Fax: 401/222-3811

Email: paul.guglielmino@dem.ri.gov

South Carolina Dam Safety Program

Steven M. Bradley, P.E.

Dam Safety Hydrologist

SC Department of Health & Environmental Control
Dam Safety Section

2600 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201-1708

Phone: 803/898-4027

Fax: 803/898-4095

Email: bradlesm@dhec.sc.gov



mailto:dedickey@state.pa.us
mailto:paul.guglielmino@dem.ri.gov
mailto:bradlesm@dhec.sc.gov

South Dakota Dam Safety Program

Timothy G. Schaal

Natural Resources Engineer

SD Dept. of Environment & Natural Resources
Water Rights Program

523 E. Capitol Ave., Joe Foss Bldg.

Pierre, SD 57501

Tel: 605/773-3352; Fax: 605/773-4068

Tennessee Dam Safety Program

Lyle Bentley

Chief, Dam Safety Program

TN Dept. of Environment & Conservation
6th Floor, L & C Tower

401 Church Street

Nashville, TN 37243-1539

Phone: 615/532-0154; Fax: 615/532-0503,
Lyle.Bentley@tn.gov

Texas Dam Safety Program

Warren D. Samuelson, P. E.

Dam Safety Program Coordinator

Texas Natural Resources Conservation Commission
4108 Mocha Trall

Austin, TX 78711

Tel: 512/239-5195; Fax: 512/239-0404



http://www.state.sd.us/denr/des/waterrights/waterprg.htm
mailto:tim.schaal@state.sd.us
http://www.state.tn.us/environment/dws/
mailto:Lyle.Bentley@tn.gov
http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/compliance/field_ops/dam_safety/damsafetyprog.html
mailto:wsamuels@tceq.state.tx.us

Utah Dam Safety Program

David Marble

Asst. State Engineer/Dam Safety
UT Division of Water Rights
1594 West North Temple

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6300
Phone: 801/538-7376

Fax: 801/538-7467

Email: davemarble @utah.gov

Vermont Dam Safety Program

Stephen Bushman

Environmental Engineer IV

VT Department of Environmental Conservation
Dam Safety

103 S. Main Street

Waterbury VT, 05671-0407

Phone: 802/241-3450

Fax: 802/244-4615

Virginia Dam Safety Program

Mr. Thomas Bibb

Engineering Manager

Virginia Division of Mineral Mining

900 Natural Resources Drive, Suite 400
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Phone: 434/951-6310

Fax: 434/951-6325

E-mail: Tom.Bibb@dmme.virginia.gov



mailto:davemarble@utah.gov
mailto:steve.bushman@state.vt.us
mailto:Tom.Bibb@dmme.virginia.gov

Washington Dam Safety Program

Douglas L. Johnson, P.E.
Supervisor, Dam Safety

WA Department of Ecology
P.O. Box 47600

Olympia, WA 98504-7600
Tel: 360/407-6623

Fax: 360/407-7162

E-mail: djsd461@ecy.wa.gov

West Virginia Dam Safety Program

Brian Long, Section Manager

WV Department of Environmental Protection
Division of Water and Waste Management
Dam Safety Section

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, West Virginia 25304-2345

Tel: 304/926-0499 ext. 1005

Fax: 304/926-0477

Email: brian.r.long@wv.gov

Wisconsin Dam Safety Program

Meg Galloway

State Dam Safety Engineer

WI Dept of Natural Resources

GEF 2, WT/6

101 S. Webster

Madison, WI 53707-7921

Tel: 608/266-7014; Fx: 608/267-2800

Wyoming Dam Safety Program

Mr. Larry L. Stockdale

Safety of Dams Engineer
Wyoming State Engineer's Office
Herschler Building 4-E
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Phone: 307/777-3500

Fax: 307/777-5451

Email: Istock@seo.wy.gov



mailto:djsd461@ecy.wa.gov
mailto:brian.r.long@wv.gov
http://www.ilru.org/html/publications/directory/wisconsin.html
mailto:Meg.galloway@dnr.state.wi.us
mailto:dbenner@seo.wy.gov

